

MACP No.311/23  
Rajender Singh Vs. Vikat & Ors.  
MACP No.312/23  
Pardeep Kumar Vs. Vikat & Ors.

11.10.2023

Present : Ms. Archana Garg, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with petitioner  
in person.  
Both respondents in person with counsel Ms. Jaiprada  
Chaudhary.

Some more time sought on behalf of respondents to file  
reply. Advance copy of reply be supplied to the opposite side at least 10  
days before the next date.

Be put up for reply / framing of issues on **20.11.2023**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/11.10.2023**