

MACP No.312/23
Pardeep Yadav Vs. Vikat & Ors.
MACP No.311/23
Rajender Singh vs. Vikat & Ors.

06.02.2024

Present : Ms. Archana Garg, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. S.R. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 with them in person.

Respondents and petitionere are not ready to bear the cost of LC and hence LC is discharged.

Be put up for PE on **02.05.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/06.02.2024