

MACP No.311/23
Rajender Singh Vs. Vikat
MACP No.312/23
Pardeep Yadav Vs. Vikat

07.01.2025

One of the regular stenographers is on leave and another is
on short leave today.

File taken up today as 06.01.2025 was declared holiday.

Present : Sh. Vipin Tyagi, proxy counsel for petitioner.
Both respondents in person.

Reply to the pending application filed by respondents. Copy
supplied. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on pending application on 05.03.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.01.2025