

38 MACT 311/23  
RAJENDER SINGH Vs. VIKAT  
39 MACT 312/23  
PARDEEP YADAV Vs. VIKAT

05/03/2025

**Present:** Ms. Archana, Ld. Counsel for petitioner/s alongwith  
petitioner/s.

Sh. S.R. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.

Submissions addressed on pending applications.

Be put up for order on **07.04.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
05/03/2025