

**89 MACT 311/23
RAJENDER SINGH Vs. VIKAT
90 MACT 312/23
PARDEEP YADAV Vs. VIKAT**

07.05.2025

Present : Ms. Archana Garg, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)
R-1 in person.

Matter is fixed for order.

Put up for order at 4 pm.

**(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.05.2025**

At 4 pm

Present : None.

Vide separate orders, the application moved on behalf of petitioner in MACP No. 311/23 and 312/23 are disposed of as allowed.

Put up for PE on **09.09.2025**.

Advance copy of list of evidence and evidence by way of affidavit of PWs be supplied to opposite side.

**(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.05.2025**