

29 MACT 311/23
RAJENDER SINGH Vs. VIKAT

09.09.2025

Present : Ms. Archana Garg, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with petitioner.
R-2 in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit of petitioner with photocopy of certain documents filed. Copy supplied.

An application seeking direction to MS, GTB Hospital for issuance of disability certificate after assessment of extent and nature of disability is pending disposal. Considering the facts and circumstances and for the purpose of inquiry, **the application is allowed**. Separate order in specified format (Form J) be sent to the M.S, GTB Hospital to do the needful in time bound manner.

To come up for PE on **28.11.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/09.09.2025